HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 47 by Senator Talbot

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 4, change "<u>A</u>" to "<u>The initial</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 4, after "**partner**" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>**R.S. 17:3991.1**</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of
- 7 the line and insert "may be made to the state board as a proposal for a Type 2"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 11, change "state" to "the state's public education system and state"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 12, change "partners, which" to "partners that"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 13, after "<u>infrastructure</u>" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of
 the line and at the beginning of line 14, delete "<u>of</u>" and insert "<u>benefits</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 16, after "Section," delete the remainder of the remainder of the line and at
 the beginning of line 17, delete "<u>18:1505.2(L)(3),</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, line 17, after "entity" delete the comma "," and insert "<u>except for a corporation</u>
- 20 identified in R.S. 18:1505.2(L)(3),"